
Wednesday News 
For the Week of 

January 24, 2024 

 

This Week’s Announcements 
 

 The Sunday School class is currently watching “The Chosen.”  
Class begins at 9:30 a.m.; join us! 

 Pastor Mike’s open-heart surgery scheduled for January 29, 
has been canceled.  The re-scheduled surgery date is yet to be 
determined and more information will be forthcoming.   

   

 

 

 

Prayer Requests 

Please remember the following in your daily prayers: 

 

 The Hill family and the Cedaredge community, as they 
cope with the tragic deaths of sisters Jessi, age 7, and 
Summer, age 3. 

 For Gail’s family in Portland and others across the 
country suffering through extreme and dangerous  
winter weather.  

 For Pastor Mike as he anticipates open-heart surgery 
with a date that is now undetermined.   

Pastor Mike’s Contact 
Information 

cell: 720-289-9614 

email: 
motskomike@gmail.com 

Sermon:   
The Life-Changing Gospel  
 
Preaching:  
Pastor Mike Motsko 
 
Piano: 
Tami Egbert 
 
Sound: 
Ed Murray 
 
Song Leader: 
Kathe Thompson 
 
Greeters: 
Bob & Jeanie Brown 
 
 
 

January 28, 2024 



Church Email Addresses 

In an effort to streamline communications for all, we have created email addresses for 

the various offices or positions within the church.  Please update your email address 

book to include the following: 

 

Email Address:    Currently in Position: 

pastormike@deltapres.org   Pastor Mike Motsko 

bookkeeper@deltapres.org   Dee Dee, Bookkeeper 

music@deltapres.org   Beth French and Tami Egbert, Accompanists 

fellowship@deltapres.org   Margaret Bonine, Elder of Fellowship 

outreach@deltapres.org   Jeanie Brown, Elder of Outreach 

clerk@deltapres.org    Bob Brown, Clerk of Session 

WMHuse@deltapres.org   Ed Murray, Westminster Hall use 

property@deltapres.org   Ron Bonine, Elder of Property 

mission@deltapres.org   Jan Switzer, Elder of Mission 

treasurer@deltapres.org   Thelma Starner, Treasurer 

worship@deltapres.org   Demeris York, Elder of Worship 

finance@deltapres.org   Bob Brown, Elder of Finance 

admin@deltapres.org   General Inquiries, Website, Prayer Requests 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


